

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Arvind Vasishtha, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Puran Singh Bisht, Addl. C.S.C. with Mr. Sachin Mohan Mehta, Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat and Mr. Narain Dutt, Brief Holders for the State.

Mr. B.D. Kandpal, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate for respondent no.4.

Heard.

Admit.

Three weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondents to file counter affidavit.

List this matter immediately after three weeks. In case any promotional exercise is carried out by the respondents in the meantime, the petitioner would be at liberty to move urgency application before this Court.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

16.09.2020