

WPSS No. 1045 of 2020

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. Arvind Vashistha Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Tej Singh Bisht Deputy A.G. with Mr. Narain Dutt, Brief Holder for the State.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate for respondent no.4.

List this case on 29.09.2020.

Urgency Application No. 9112 of 2020 is allowed.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

28.09.2020

Nahid