

WPSS No.1045 of 2020

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. P.C. Bisht and Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Addl. C.S.C. for the State.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate appearing for private respondents.

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents is also permitted to upload or file written submission in the matter.

List on 04.12.2020 for final disposal. Be shown immediately after fresh cases in the cause list.

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

25.11.2020

Rajni