

WPSS No. 1045 of 2020

Hon'ble Lok Pal Singh, J.

Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. P.S. Bisht, Addl. C.S.C. with Mr. Virendra Singh Rawat and Mr. Narain Dutt, Brief Holders for the State.

Mr. N.S. Pundir, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Heard.

Misc. application (IA 12307 of 2020) is allowed. Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no.4 is taken on record.

List this matter on 16.12.2020.

S

(Lok Pal Singh, J.)

15.12.2020

mamta