

WPSS 1045/2020

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. D.S. Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Anjali Bhargava and Mr. P.C. Bisht, Additional C.S.C., for the State of Uttarakhand/respondents 1 and 2.

Mr. N.S. Pundir, Advocate, for the respondent no. 3.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Xitij Kaushik, Advocate for the caveator/respondent no. 4.

At the request of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, list on 11.1.2021.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)
8.1.2021

Pr