

**Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.**

Mr. S.R. Singh and Mr. Arvind Vashistha, Senior Advocates for the petitioners.

Mr. Narayan Dutt, Brief Holder for the State/respondent No. 1 and 2.

Mr. N.S. Pundir, Advocate for respondent no.3.

Mr. Rakesh Thapliyal, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Xitiz Kaushik, Advocate for the caveator/respondent no.4.

Today, as soon as the matter is taken up, Mr. Arvind Vashistha, learned senior counsel would submit that this matter is part heard before another Bench. He continued to say that Mr. S.R. Singh, learned Senior Advocate and Mr. M.C. Pant, Advocate would also join the hearing.

Subsequent to it, Mr. S.R. Singh, learned senior counsel joined the court proceedings through video conferencing and would submit that he has already argued the matter before the Coordinate Bench and according to him, even on behalf of the respondents, the arguments had already begun.

On 07.01.2021 and 08.01.2021, this matter was listed before the Coordinate Bench. The order sheet of those dates, does not reveal about the factum of the arguments made by either of the parties.

Be it as it may, there is an order sheet dated 04.12.2020, which says that the matter remained part heard on that date. But, it was before another Coordinate Bench.

Now, Registry to take instructions to list this case before the appropriate Bench.

**(Ravindra Maithani, J.)**

11.01.2021